., between

s Grantor, FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY, a California Corporation GEORGE A. MUNOZ , a single man, * as .., as Trustee, and

as Beneficiary,

ាក់ ក្រុះស្នាក់ ស្នាក់

12 6-0

FORM No. 881-Oregon Trust Dood Series-TRUST DEED.

WITNESSETH:

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH. County, Oregon, described as: Same and T

at (it in the provention the delider of

LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT "A" AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

THE NOTE SECURED HEREBY CONTAINS AN ACCELERATION CLAUSE.

1

NO STRUCTURE CONTRACTOR OF STRUCTURE

14 20 11 11 11

the function of

whether a

To protect the security of this trust deed, grantor agrees: 1. To protect, preserve and maintain said property in good condition and repair, not to remove or demolish any building or improvement thereon: not to commit or permit any waste of said property. 2. To complete or restore promptly and in good and workmanlike manner any building or improvement which may be constructed, damaged or destroyed thereon, and pay when due all costs incurred therefor. 3. To comply with all laws, ordinances, regulations, covenants, condi-tions and restrictions allecting said property; il the beneficiary so requests, to join in executing such linancing statements pursuant to the Unitorm Commer-cial Code as the beneficiary may require and to pay for filing same in the proper public office or offices, as well, as the cost of all lien searches made by filing ollicers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary. film diciary. 4. To

in executing such themeing statements jurusuant to the Unione Casas, to possible of the arrow require and to pay for thing same in the proper public office or offices, as well, as the cost of all lien searches made by lifting officers or searching agencies as may be deemed desirable by the beneficiary.
 A provide and continuously maintain insurance on the buildings now or harsalter sected on the said premises against loss or damage by lire of other hazards as the beneficiary set soom inter the shall be delivered to the beneficiary soom latter and such other hazards the beneficiary set soom the said premises against loss or damage by lire of other hazards the beneficiary set soom interes and shall be delivered to the beneficiary set soom latter and policies to the beneficiary at least lifteen days prior to the expiration of any policy of insurance now or herealter placed on said buildings, the beneficiary may determine, or at option of beneficiary the applicit of other hazards there has a statement of any policy of insurance now or herealter placed on said buildings on the or waive any delault on onder on touch application or relate that on the context hereby and in such order as beneficiary may determine, or at option of beneficiary the applicit of an tour on the south application or relate that any factor the grant and porter to the state of the part of a soft factor assessments and other charges that may be levied or assessed upon or charges past of the data the spate of an other part of a soft factor with any below any rights estimated in paragraphs for an to here any soft and there there applied by the parallel be added to and become a part of the data the soft any beam of the cost and the paramet in the obligation described in paragraphs for an other hardes at the rate set forth in the note recured to be made and promptly deliver receipts thered or thered and the added to and become a part of the data the rate set of the note recured by this trust deed, shall be added to and become

Th.

Same 195711 arth.

OP1 TO

2 TOW is ther

TON TRATSDENCE

Norden einen bein Mehren ander en Mehren ander en

हाद्वीरणेमण्डद जन्मद्वाराज्य क

્ય હોંચ્ય

1.24 S. A. 1.25

25,27

(b) an and set of the set of t

(a) consent to the making of any map or plat of said property: (b) join in any subordination or other agreement affecting this deed or the lien or charge thereoi; (d) reconvey, without warranty, all or any part of the property. The grantee in any reconveyance may be described as the "person or persons legally emilied thereoi; and there recitals there on the said or any matters or lacts shall be conclusive proof of the truthulness thereoi. Trustee's lees for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than 35.
10. Upon any default by grantor hereunder, beneficiary may at any time without notice, either in person. by a receiver to be applied by a court, and without regard to the adequacy of any security for the parater of the parater of the said security of the recitals there and upon of said property is and path thereoi y secured, enter upon and take possession of said property, the collection of such prosts secured hereby, and in such order as beneficiary and the institution or releases at a solution of the adaption of the adaptio

together with trustee's and attorney's lees not exceeding the arrownes provided by lan." 14. Otherwise, the sale shall be held on the date and at the time and place designated in the notice of sale or the time to which said sale may be postponed as provided by law. The trustee may sell said parcel or parcels in one parcel or in separate parcels and shall sell the parcel or parcels at auction to the highest bidder for cash, payable at the time of sails. Trustee shall deliver to the purchaser its deed in form as required by law conveying the property so hold, but without any coverant or earning', express or im-plied. The recitals in the deed of any matters of face thall be conclusive proof of the truthfulness thereof Any purchase at the sale. 15 When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee.

the frantises interest any person, escluding the trustee, but including the frantise and beneficiary, may purchase at the sait. 15. When trustee sells pursuant to the powers provided herein, trustee shall apply the proceeds of sale to payment of (1) the express of sale, in-cluding the compensation of the trustee and a reasonable charge by trustee sattorney, (2) to the obligation secured by the trust deed, (3) ho all persons having recorded liens subsequent to the interest of the trustee in the trust deed as their interests may appear in the order of their preceive and (4) the surplus, if any, to the frantor or to his successor in interest entitled to such surplus. 16. Beneficiary may from time to time appoint a successor or success-sors to any trustee herein named herein or to any successor trustee appointed here-under. Upon such appointment, and without conveyance to the successor trustee, the latter shall be vested with all title, powers and duits conferred upon any trustee herein named or appoint dhereunder. Each such appointment and substitution shall be made by written instrument recursed by beneficiary, which, when recorded in the mortgage records of the county or counties in which the property is situated, shall be conclusive provid of proper appointment of the successor trustee. 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duits exercised.

of the successor truster 17. Trustee accepts this trust when this deed, duly, executed and acknowledged is made a public record as provided by law: Trustee is not obligated to notily any party hereto of pending sale under any other deed of trust or of any action or proceeding in which grantor, beneficiary or trustee shall be a party unless such action or proceeding is brought by trustee.

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company ar savings and loan association authorized to a business under the laws of Oregon ar the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696,505 to 696,585.

The grantor, covenants and agrees to and with the beneficiary and those claiming under him, that he is the fully seized in fee simple of said described real property and has a valid, unencumbered title thereto 12143 ċ٩, s la prod . Zabeliczki and that he will warrant and forever defend the same against all persons whomsoever. in Ber in The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are: (a)* primarily for grantor's personal, family, household or agricultural, purposes (see Important Notice below), (b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes other than agricultural purposes. purposes. This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrator, execu-tors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the tors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein. In construing this deed and whenever the context so requires, the masculine gender includes the leminine and the neuter, and the singular number includes the plural. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said grantor has hereunto set his hand the day and year first above written. LEISURE LODGE, INC., a California Corporation • IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warranty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-lending Act and Regulation Z, the deneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Regulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose, if this instrument is to be a FIRST lien to finance the purchase of a dwelling, use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1305 or equivalent; the first strument is NOT to be a first lien, or is not to finance the purchase of a dwelling use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1306, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, disregard this notice. ent C) 1 BY: PRESIDENTO OWEN'S EMERY H POR 6 10-11/10 56 es.,; ~ 9.1.3 Harris N. P rT 7

1330 17:11 - ant - 440 ters 1 48 - 5 - 55 - 55 - 55

ATE OF OREGON.		TATE OF 9444	e17, 199	1 . ·	
AIE OF ONLE) 55.	que		OMENS.	AT R
County of		Personally ap	peared EMERY H	. United i	ho, each being firs
	e da e Referir - Nere - Maria				ANY 4-
Personally appeared the above named	1 · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	July sworn, did say	that the former is t	he	90 - S
Personally appeared the		fuly sworn, and say	at the same in the		19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 - 19 -
		president and that		-110	in the second second
	and the set of the set		EISURE LODGE,	INGAY	a til
		a corporation, and			ing instrument is th
			the seal attixed	d to the lorego	ing more signed an
		a corporation, and corporate seal of sa sealed in behalf of	id corporation and	that the instru	ment was selector
		corporate sear of	said corporation by	authority of i	be its voluntary
and acknowledged the lo	regoing instru-	and each of them.	acknowledged said	OFFIC	AL SEAL
voluntary	act and deed.	and deed.			OFC SHVFR
ent to be Before me:		Betore me:	il in the state	BUG YOATON PUB	LIC - CALIFORNIA
(a) A set of the se		Delorent	www.	19	AC COUNTY COFFICE
OFFICIAL		Notary Public for	Chestin (My comm.	expires AUG 10, SEAL
EAL) Notary Public for Oregon	n				
		My commission en	pires curg 10,19	93	
My commission expires:		Y.			FFICIAL SEAL
			Nes X	1 10 AV	OPES SILVER
	REQUES	T FOR FULL RECONVEYA		ATON H. AL	TY FUBLIC - CALIFURI
	To be used on	ly when obligations have			ORANGE COUNTY comm. expires AUG 10,
		Turning	N N		
and the second	يويقا بالوصار بالاستان	, Trustee)		at mins secured by
			d by the foregoing	trust deed. A	you under the tern
TO:		indehtedness secure			
TO: The undersigned is the logal own	ner and holder of all	indebtedness secure	ment to you of any	sums dead (whi	ich are delivered to
TO: The undersigned is the legal own	ner and holder of all stistied. You hereby	indebtedness secure are directed, on pay nces of indebtednes	ment to you of any a secured by said	trust deed (whi	ich are delivered to
trust deed have been fully paid and	, to cancel all evide	nces of indebtedies	ment to you of any a secured by said the perties designa	trust deed (whi ted by the term	ich are delivered to ns of said trust doe
trust deed have been fully paid and	, to cancel all evide	nces of indebtedies	ment to you of any a secured by said the parties designa	trust deed (whi ted by the tern	ich are delivered to
trust deed have been fully paid and	, to cancel all evide	nces of indebtedies	ment to you of any a secured by said the perties designa	trust deed (whi tod by the term	ich are delivered to
TO: The undersigned is the legal own trust deed have been fully paid and sa said trust deed or pursuant to statute herowith together with said trust deed estate now held by you under the sam	, to cancel all evide	nces of indebtedies	ment to you of any a secured by said the perties designa	trust deed (whi tod_by_the_tern	ich are delivered to
trust deed have been thiny pain a statute said trust deed or pursuant to statute herewith together with said trust deed, estate now held by you under the sam	, to cancel all evide	nces of indebtedies	ment to you of any a secured by said the perties designa	trust deed (whi ted by the tern	ich are delivered to
trust deed have been fully paid the	, to cancel all evide	nces of indebtedies	ment to you of any secured by said the parties designa	trust deed (whi ted by the tern	ich are delivered to na of said trust dee
trust deed have been thiny pain a statute said trust deed or pursuant to statute herewith together with said trust deed, estate now held by you under the sam	, to cancel all evide	nces of indebtedies	ment to you of any secured by said the parties designa	Burneliciary	ich are delivered to na of said trust dee
trust deed have been fully pairs said trust deed or pursuant to statute herowith together with said trust deed estate now held by you under the same DATED:	e, to cancel all evide) and to reconvey, wi ne. Mail recorveyance , 19	nces of indeptation thout whirship, to and documents to	the perties designe	tod by the terr Boneliciery	
trust deed have been thiny pairs said trust deed or pursuant to statute herowith together with said trust deed estate now held by you under the same DATED:	, to cancel all evide	nces of indeptation thout whirship, to and documents to	the perties designe	tod by the terr Boneliciery	

(a) A set of the se		
	A search will all a search in the search of	TATE OF OREGON,
TRUST DEED	(1) The second s Second second secon second second sec	County of
(508M No. \$81)		vas received for record on the
STEVENS-NESS LAW PUS. CO., PORTLAND, ORE.		a state of the second sec
LEISURE LODGE, INC.,		M. and recorded
a California Corporation	[24] A. M.	· / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
[14] A. K. M. K. M. K. M. K.		
Grantor		A /
CEORCE A. MUNOZ	RECORDER'S USE	
		Witness my name and see
		County affixed.
Beneficiary	 A sector of the s	
AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO		TITLE
GEORGE A. MUNOZ		NAME. Deputy
2005 N. GREENLEAF		By
SANTA ANA, CA. 92705	and the state of the second state of the state of the state of the second state of the	
ALT THE REPORT OF A DECIMAL	المتحقية وتعسينا أزار وسنور والمتحدين والم	

EXHIBIT "A"

12144

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

The following described real property situate in Klamath County, Oregon:

PARCEL 1:

Block 1: Lots 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 26 and 34 Block 2: Lots 4, 5, 6 and 7 Block 3: Lots 8, 11, 12 and 16 Block 4: Lots 1, 3, 4, 6, 7 and 8 All in Tract No. 1074, LEISURE WOODS, "according to the official plat thereof on file in the office of the County clerk of Klamath County, Oregon.

PARCEL 2:

The North 230 feet of the NEISWI of Section 7, Township 24 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, Klamath County, Oregon, lying West of the Westerly right of way line of State Highway No. 58.

ALSO a portion of the NEISWI of Section 7, Township 24 South, Range 7 East of the Willamette Meridian, described as follows: Beginning at a 2 inch pipe with Brass cap marking the intersection of the North line of the NELSWE of said Section 7 with the Easterly right of way line of Highway No. 58; thence N. 89°49'08" E. along said North line a distance of 70.0 feet; thence S. 16°21'06" E., parallel with the Easterly line of Highway No. 58, a distance of 104.2 feet; thence S. 89°49'08" W. a distance of 70.0 feet to the Easterly right of way line of said Highway No. 58; thence N. 16°21'06" W., along said right of way line a distance of 104.2 feet to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 3: All lots and Blocks of Leisure Woods Unit #2, Tract 1119.

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH:

Filed for record at request ofJune	t of A.D., 1991 of	Leisure Lo at <u>2:40</u> Mortgages	o'clock <u>P.M.</u> , and du	the <u>25th</u> day uly recorded in Vol. <u>M91</u> , 42
FEE \$18.00			Evelyn Biehn - By <u>Couline</u>	County Clerk <u>Musicalese</u>